FORM PTC-1594	10 15 10	ON COMES	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MRD 10-5-98	10-15-19		1LY	Patent and Tracemark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		ilili ii		<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10085986	35	attached ong	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		د. اعسان ـــا		ceiving party(ies):	
Fox Pharmacal, Inc		Name: 🚜	Michaels	F0x85	
3000 S.W. 54th Street	t	14	21 4.4.4	_	
Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 3	3312		rqdieza:		
		Street Ad	dress: 300	0 S.W. 54 th s+	
	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	· —		ale State: FL ZIP: 33312	
☐ Other		2 Indiv	idual(s) citizens	ship U.S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No		Association  General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limite	ed Partnership.		
Assignment /  Merger		☐ Corporation-Slate ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other		designation is		☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: September	29, 1958	. •	must be a separate me(s) & address(es)	document from Assignment) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			_	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		в.	Trademark regis	stration No.(s)	
75/328017		1,095,636			
15/328311		1	318,841		
			,		
	Additional numbers at		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence iled:		ber of applications involved:	ns and 3	
Name: Jerold W. Dorg	man, Esq				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u> </u>	
		X Enclosed			
<del>-</del> .		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		L Autho	orized to be cha	urged to deposit account	
Street Address: 477 Mad	21 Floor	8. Deposit	account numbe	r.	
City: New York State	: NY ZIP: (0022	(Attach de	uplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
10/15/1996 TTUNDS 00000113 1093636 01 FC:481 46.00 0	DP .				
9. Statement and signature.	<b>D</b>	<del> </del>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
Michael Fox	+ ///	MUM	19	4/29/18	
Name of Person Signing Signature Sate  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		د محمد بدخه فحمد بمحمد د			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0305

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Fox Pharmacal Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with offices at 3000 SW 54<sup>th</sup> Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312, has adopted, and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, Registration No. 1,318, 841 for HOT DERM.

Whereas Michael Fox an individual residing, having offices and doing business at 3000 SW 54<sup>th</sup> Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, 33312, desires to acquire the business and good will to which the mark pertains, and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Fox Pharmacal Corp. does hereby assign unto the said Michael Fox all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on SEPT 29,198

FOX PHARMACAL INC.

Michael Fox, President

STATE OF FLORIDA )

SS.:
COUNTY OF ほっつつ )

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

On this 29 day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Michael Fox who stated that he is the president of Fox Pharmacal Inc. executed this instrument on behalf of said corporation with the authority to do so.

CHARLES HAUSFELD
My Comm Exp. 7/22/99
Bonded By Service Ins.
No. CC459941
[] Personally Known [] Other I.D.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0306